TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/26/2001

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GW International Inc.		09/26/2001	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Graham Webb International, Inc.	
Street Address:	6109 DeSoto Avenue	
City:	Woodland Hills	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91367	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2473663	VISIBILITY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)892-9494

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (213) 892-9200

Email: laipdocket@fulbright.com, lware@fulbright.com

Correspondent Name: M. John Carson - Fulbright & Jaworski

Address Line 1: 555 So. Flower Street

Address Line 2: 41st Floor

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7160-125/10207135
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	M. John Carson
Signature:	/M. John Carson/
	TRADEMARK

900083125 REEL: 003592 FRAME: 0486

Date:	07/27/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=7160-125 namechange#page1.tif source=7160-125 namechange#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003592 FRAME: 0487

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "GW INTERNATIONAL INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GW INTERNATIONAL INC." TO "GRAHAM WEBB INTERNATIONAL, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2001, AT 8:02 O'CLOCK A.M.



Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

3425989 8100

010481826

AUTHENTICATION: 1364902

DATE: 09-27-01

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003592 FRAME: 0488

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF GW INTERNATIONAL INC.

GW INTERNATIONAL INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation law of the State of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said corporation, by the unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the Board of Directors. adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation:

> RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended by changing Article 1 thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

"NAME

The name of the corporation is Graham Webb International, Inc."

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the sole stockholder has given written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed by Mark Riedel, its Secretary, this 2/ day of September, 2001.

Title: Secretary

WORD-LAILVE/70335313.1

RECORDED: 07/31/2007

-1-

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 08:02 AM 09/26/2001 010476409 - 3425989

REEL: 003592 FRAME: 0489